

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/17/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-4M4904
LOCATION 03-YOL-80-0.1/22.1

IN SUTTER AND YOLO COUNTIES ON
ROUTES 113/45/80 AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
04/19/13
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

METHACRYLATE AND POLYESTER DECKS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HM3H 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 130

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,951,574.72 AMOUNT UNDER 479,034.68 PERCENT UNDER EST 24.55
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,472,540.04	5	J M CLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112 NSB PEF CLAIMED
2	1,617,548.64	4	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510 707 746-8028 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593 NSB PEF CLAIMED
3	1,655,817.98	1	WESTERN STRUCTURES 6005 TYLER ST RIVERSIDE CA 92503 951 352-4300 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 SB PEF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,659,659.00	3	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821 NSB PEF CLAIMED
5	1,699,285.00	2	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00094415 FAX 916 920-2246 NSB PEF CLAIMED

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

BID211
PAGE 2
04/19/13

6 1,736,100.00 6

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING
INC
1635 4TH STREET
BERKELEY CA 94710

510 527-1000 SB PREF CLAIMED
00809660
FAX 510 527-0500 BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

BID211
PAGE 3
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	REMOVE CHIP SEAL & GRIND BRIDGE DECK
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPE
	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	COLD PLANE AC & HOT MIX ASPHALT & REMOVE AC

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

BID211
PAGE 4
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, STRIPING REMOVAL, STRIPING & MARKERS
	GENI FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	PREPARE WPCP AND PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN AND MONITORING
	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	COLD PLANE, REPLACE A/C SURFACING, MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERV 3489 LUYUNG DR RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEMS 1, 9, 12, 31 THRU 38
	EXTREME PRESSURE SYS 752 CALLE PLANO CAMARILLO CA 93012	ITEM 16
	STATEWIDE 130 GROBRIC CT FAIRFIELD CA 94533	ITEM 3
	VINTAGE PAVING CO 119 MAIN ST WINTERS CA 95694	ITEMS 14, 22, 23, 38

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

BID211
PAGE 5
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 13, 21 AND 24
	CENTRAL STRIPING SVC INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 37
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO SANTA ROSA CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 14, 22 AND 23
	ROLL N ROCK CONST INC MT SHASTA CA	ITEM 4
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEM 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	REMOVE AC SURFACING, REMOVE CHIP SEAL, GRIND EXISTING DECK
	CALVET CONSTRUCTION SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, STRIPE REMOVAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	PLACE STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

BID211
PAGE 6
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	PREPARE BRIDGE DECK COLD PLANE AC, REPLACE AC SURFACING, HMA

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ABSL CONSTR SACRAMENTO CA 95826 CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 MARTIN GENERAL SACRAMENTO CA 95827 NELSON INDUSTRIAL SERVICE OAKLAHOMA CITY OK 39127 STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA 94533	ITEMS 21, 24 ITEMS 1, 9, 12, 31 THRU 37 ITEMS 14, 23 ITEMS 16 ITEMS 3, 4, 5

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
2	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	460	6.00	2,760.00
9	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,450	.80	5,960.00
10	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
11	150310	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	213	40.00	8,520.00
12	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,500	.40	6,200.00
13	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	100	37.00	3,700.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,840	32.00	58,880.00
15	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	213	15.00	3,195.00
16	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	296,252	.07	20,737.64
17	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	6,865	76.00	521,740.00
18 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	85,172	1.05	89,430.60
19 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	211,080	.12	25,329.60
20	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	2,346	55.00	129,030.00
21	153237	REMOVE CHIP SEAL	SQFT	256,412	.60	153,847.20
22	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	7	2,260.00	15,820.00
23	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	190	400.00	76,000.00
24	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	834	63.00	52,542.00
25	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	640	16.00	10,240.00
26	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	306	23.00	7,038.00
27	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	101	85.00	8,585.00
28	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	101	55.00	5,555.00
29	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	33	125.00	4,125.00
30	044221	JOINT SEAL (MR 2 1/2")	LF	99	65.00	6,435.00
31	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,600	.40	7,840.00
32	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	760	.70	532.00
33	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	760	.80	608.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	8.00	2,480.00
35	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,470	.25	1,867.50
36	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	410	.25	102.50

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
04/19/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	460	4.00	1,840.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
					TOTAL	1,472,540.04

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	7,500.00	7500.00	1,100.00	1100.00
2	3,500.00	3500.00	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00	5,400.00	5400.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	110,000.00	110000.00	68,000.00	68000.00	78,991.80	78991.80	85,000.00	85000.00
5	7,000.00	7000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	600.00	600.00	4,500.00	4500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	750.00	750.00	2,300.00	2300.00	15,000.00	15000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
8	3.00	1380.00	4.50	2070.00	3.00	1380.00	5.00	2300.00
9	.80	5960.00	.88	6556.00	1.00	7450.00	.80	5960.00
10	11,000.00	11000.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
11	4.00	852.00	106.00	22578.00	50.00	10650.00	70.00	14910.00
12	.40	6200.00	.44	6820.00	1.00	15500.00	.40	6200.00
13	15.00	1500.00	131.00	13100.00	80.00	8000.00	75.00	7500.00
14	35.00	64400.00	45.00	82800.00	38.00	69920.00	30.00	55200.00
15	70.00	14910.00	41.00	8733.00	50.00	10650.00	40.00	8520.00
16	.12	35550.24	.12	35550.24	.30	88875.60	.10	29625.20
17	80.00	549200.00	75.04	515149.60	60.00	411900.00	84.00	576660.00
18	2.00	170344.00	1.21	103058.12	2.20	187378.40	2.70	229964.40
19	.15	31662.00	.22	46437.60	.15	31662.00	.18	37994.40
20	60.00	140760.00	51.00	119646.00	60.00	140760.00	55.00	129030.00
21	.70	179488.40	.71	182052.52	.60	153847.20	.50	128206.00
22	320.00	2240.00	1,700.00	11900.00	1,300.00	9100.00	315.00	2205.00
23	450.00	85500.00	774.00	147060.00	450.00	85500.00	445.00	84550.00
24	35.00	29190.00	48.00	40032.00	75.00	62550.00	55.00	45870.00
25	20.00	12800.00	11.00	7040.00	25.00	16000.00	35.00	22400.00
26	30.00	9180.00	23.50	7191.00	17.00	5202.00	25.00	7650.00
27	48.00	4848.00	43.00	4343.00	17.00	1717.00	40.00	4040.00
28	58.00	5858.00	63.00	6363.00	65.00	6565.00	65.00	6565.00
29	88.00	2904.00	139.50	4603.50	80.00	2640.00	65.00	2145.00
30	98.00	9702.00	102.00	10098.00	90.00	8910.00	80.00	7920.00
31	.40	7840.00	.44	8624.00	1.00	19600.00	.40	7840.00
32	.70	532.00	.77	585.20	2.00	1520.00	.70	532.00
33	.80	608.00	.88	668.80	2.00	1520.00	.80	608.00
34	8.00	2480.00	8.80	2728.00	8.00	2480.00	8.00	2480.00
35	.25	1867.50	.28	2091.60	1.00	7470.00	.25	1867.50
36	.25	102.50	.28	114.80	2.00	820.00	.25	102.50
37	4.00	1840.00	4.40	2024.00	10.00	4600.00	4.00	1840.00
38	100,000.00	100000.00	167,000.00	167000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	160,000.00	160000.00
TOT		1,617,548.64		1,655,817.98		1,659,659.00		1,699,285.00

03-4M4904
03-YOL-80-0
04/17/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
04/19/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00
3	4,900.00	4900.00
4	110,000.00	110000.00
5	6,600.00	6600.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00
7	700.00	700.00
8	10.00	4600.00
9	1.00	7450.00
10	1,700.00	1700.00
11	20.00	4260.00
12	1.00	15500.00
13	10.00	1000.00
14	20.00	36800.00
15	20.00	4260.00
16	.20	59250.40
17	75.00	514875.00
18	3.00	255516.00
19	1.00	211080.00
20	46.00	107916.00
21	.60	153847.20
22	235.00	1645.00
23	558.00	106020.00
24	10.00	8340.00
25	60.00	38400.00
26	40.00	12240.00
27	40.00	4040.00
28	70.00	7070.00
29	150.00	4950.00
30	100.00	9900.00
31	1.00	19600.00
32	2.00	1520.00
33	2.00	1520.00
34	6.00	1860.00
35	1.00	7470.00
36	1.00	410.00
37	8.00	3680.00
38	3,180.40	3180.40
TOT		1,736,100.00